

48
18.5.18.

P.O. is on transferred.
Order of ⑤ reads ④ persons on
bail are present.
Ld lawyer for the said Sushanta
Ghosh by filing a petition stating
that the said said expired
on 2.5.18 and praying for call
for death report from the
concerned P.S.
Perused the case record, considered
prayer is
call for death report from the
concerned P.S. Taken into
account Sushanta Ghosh. HO Brajen Ghosh
to 16.7.18 for appearance and death
report. Record need not be
produced on 1.9.5.18
As per case as before

Decided by me.

National District & Sessions Judge
2nd Fast Trial Court
Raiganj, Uttarakhand

FTCI in Charge
National District & Sessions Judge
2nd Fast Trial Court
Raiganj, Uttarakhand