

50/06-09-2018: Out of five accused persons, one is present on court bail and four are absent by petition.

It appears from the record that one accused Susanta Ghosh has been expired and death report was called for from O.C., Itahar vide Order No. 49 dated 16-07-2018 which has not been complied with.

B.C.-I to comply.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17-12-2018 for death report from O.C., Itahar P.S.

Accused as before.

Dictd. by me

ASJ (FTC-II)  
Raiganj

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Raiganj.