

Sessions case No 63/2014

51/17-12-2018: Out of five accused persons, one is present on court bail and two are absent by petition.

Today is fixed for death report of one accused Susana Ghosh from O.C., Itahar P.S.

One death report is received and O.C., Itahar P.S. sent the dead certificate along with letter confirming the death of Susana Ghosh on 03-05-2018.

Perused. Considered.  
Let the name of Susanta Ghosh be expunged from charge sheet.

B.C.-I to comply.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07-05-2019 for evidence of C.S. W.9 & 10

Fix 08-05-2019 for evidence of C.S.W. 11 & 12

Accused persons as before.

Dictd. by me

ASJ (FTC-II)  
Raiganj

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Raiganj.