

Sessions Case No 63/2014

57/11-12-2019: All the four accused persons are absent by petition.

Ld. P.P. is present with one witness namely S.I. Pulak Ch. Das who is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W. 9 and discharged. Documents are marked as Exbt-3 and 4 series i.e. formal FIR, rough sketch map with index.

The case is adjourned.

To date 12-12-2019 for evidence of C.S.W. 13.

Accused persons as before.

Dictd. by me

ASJ, FTC-II
,(Raiganj.)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Raiganj.