

Sessions Case no-63 of 2014
CIS No: 755 of 2014
CNR. No. WBUD01-002440-2014
J.O Code-WB00762

64/19.04.2021:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-9 & 10.

All the accused persons are on court bail and absent.

Ld. P.P in charge is present. CS witness did not turn up today.

In view of the resolution dated 13.04.2021 passed by the Raiganj Bar Association for not to pass any adverse order due to non availability of vehicles as large number of vehicles are involved in the West Bengal Assembly Election process, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Surety to produce the accused on next date fixed.

To 09.06.2021 for evidence of CSW-9 & 10.

Dictd. by me

ADJ, FTC-II
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Raiganj.