

**Sessions Case No.63 of 2014**  
**CIS No. 755 of 2014**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-002440-2014**  
**J.O Code No. WB00891**

**Order No.68**  
**Dated 04/06/2022**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-9 and CSW-10.

Accused Krishna Ghosh is present along with his Ld. Advocate and has filed hazira.

Rest three accused persons on Court bail are absent and are represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness has turned up.

Ld.PP-in-charge by filing a petition prays for marking the statement of the VG recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C on 02.04.2012 without examining the Ld. Magistrate (CSW-9) who had recorded the same.

Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the accused persons gives his consent to such prayer.

Accordingly, on the consent of both parties and invoking the provisions the section 294 of Cr.P.C, the statement of the VG recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C on 02.04.2012 is admitted in evidence and is **Marked as Exbt. 2/3**. Necessary insertion be made in the exhibit list. The examination of CSW-9 is thus dispensed with.

The prosecution is directed to take steps upon the CSW-13.

To **18.08.2022** for appearance of the accused persons who are on bail and evidence of CSW-13.

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-II  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sessions Judge  
FTC-II, Raiganj.