

WBUD010024402014



256/11

Sessions 63 of 2014
CIS No. /755/2014 ITAHAR

The State of West Bengal Vs. Krishna Ghosh 04 others

77/07.05.2024:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW- 11,12 & 13, id prosecution witness will be closed.

Ld. PP in charge is present with no witness.

The four accused persons on court bail are absent but represented by a petition U/S 317 of Cr.P.C. by their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

On careful perusal of the record. It appear that the witness P.C. Mahato was numbered as PW-7, Dr. T. K Ghosh as PW-8 and SI P. K Das as PW-9 but infect there number should be PW-8,9 & 10 respectively.

The error is not prejudicial to either of the parties and thereby its corrected.

Note accordingly.

Evidence of CSW-11 namely P.K Das was record as PW-10.

Let the case be fixed for evidence of CSW-10, 12 & 13.

To 10.07.2024 for evidence of CSW- 10,12 & 13, id prosecution witness will be closed.

Issue summons accordingly at once.

Accused as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS